School/Director

Vela MS Beg. Jazz Choir
(Harlingen)
Jorge Torres

Vela MS Mixed Jazz Choir
(Harlingen)
Jorge Torres

Coakley MS Jazz Choir
(Harlingen)
Hinojosa/Thormahlen

Los Fresnos HS
Jazz 2
David LaClair

Los Fresnos HS
Andy Salois

San Benito HS
Jazz 2
Aguiar/Garcia/Mujica

Harlingen HS
Jazz 2
Manuel Hernandez

Harlingen South HS
“Ritmo Gavilan”
Raul Liendo

18" RGV Jazz Festival
Saturday, April 28, 2018
Harlingen CISD
Performing Arts Center

Schedule of Events

Warm-Up

7:30am

7:45am

7:50am

8:20am

8:50pm

9:20am

9:50am

10:20am

To Stage

8:20am

8:50am

9:20pm

9:50am

10:20am

10:50am

Performance

8:00am

8:15am

8:30am

9:00am

9:30pm

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am



PSJA Memorial HS
Jazz 2
Victor Moyeda Jr.

Lunch Break

Harlingen South HS
Jazz 2
Jose Garcia

Edinburg HS
Jazz 2
Tobias, Moyeda

Veterans Memorial HS
(Mission)

Gabriel Molina

Vela High School
Edinburg
Tony Morales

Sharyland Pioneer HS
Victor Sanchez

San Benito HS
Aguiar/Garcia/Mujica

Edinburg HS
Tobias, Moyeda

Harlingen South HS
Shane Shinsato

Harlingen HS
Maria Coronado

PSJA Memorial HS
Victor Moyeda Jr.

10:50pm

12:00pm

12:20pm

12:50pm

1:20pm

1:50pm

2:20pm

2:50pm

3:20pm

3:50pm

4:20pm

11:20pm

12:50pm

1:20pm

1:50pm

2:20pm

2:50pm

3:20pm

3:50pm

4:20pm

4:50pm

11:30pm

12:30pm

1:00pm

1:30pm

2:00pm

2:30pm

3:00pm

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

5:00pm



Rivera HS 4:50pm 5:20pm 5:30pm
Brownsville
Daniel Villanueva

Evening Concert/Awards 7:30pm
Featuring RGV Jazz Orchestra
Ronnie Rios-Director

DO NOT BRING ANY CASES INTO PERFORMING ARTS CENTER-LEAVE ON BUS OR TRUCK PLEASE.

Judges:

(PAC Site)

Dr. Maurice Portis-Corpus Christi

Marc Telles-Connally HS (Pflugerville)
Roland Sandoval-O’Connor HS (San Antonio)

(Gutierrez MS Site)

Michel Machietto-Donna ISD

Dr. Ray Vasquez- Lopez HS (Brownsville)
JD Guzman-Spring HS (Houston)

Items to Bring to Site at CHECK-IN:

1. Three (3) CONCERT ADJUDICATION forms (enclosed)

2. ONE (1) ANNOUNCER SCRIPT. (enclosed)

3. Ensemble SET-UP chart-PLEASE INCLUDE NAMES/INSTRUMENTS OF ALL PERFORMERS. (create
your own)



School/Director

St. Anthony Catholic School
(Harlingen)
Luis Hinojosa

Vela MS
Jazz 2
(Harlingen)
Erica Uribe

Sharyland North JH
Blum/Sifuentes/Guerra

Coakley MS
(Harlingen)
Sanchez/Olivarez

Memorial MS
(Harlingen)
Julissa Garcia

Lunch Break

Vela MS
(Harlingen)
Erica Uribe

Vernon MS
(Harlingen)
Keith DiSantis

18" RGV Jazz Festival
Saturday, April 28, 2018
Harlingen CISD

Gutierrez Middle School Site

Cafetorium

Warm-Up

9:00am

9:20am

9:50am

10:20am

10:50am

12:30pm

12:50pm

To Stage

9:50am

10:20am

10:50am

11:20am

1:20pm

Performance

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

1:00pm

1:30pm



Gutierrez MS 1:20pm 1:50pm 2:00pm
(Harlingen)
Bill Bennett

Harlingen HS 1:50pm 2:20pm 2:30pm
Jazz 4
Omar Blanco

Harlingen South HS 2:20pm 2:50pm 3:00pm
Jazz 3
Richard De La Riva

Harlingen HS 2:50pm 3:20pm 3:30pm
Jazz 3
Melanie Kulaga

Evening Concert/Awards 7:30pm
Featuring RGV Jazz Orchestra
Ronnie Rios-Director

DO NOT BRING ANY CASES INTO PERFORMING ARTS CENTER-LEAVE ON BUS OR TRUCK PLEASE.

Judges:

(PAC Site)

Dr. Maurice Portis-Corpus Christi

Marc Telles-Connally HS (Pflugerville)
Roland Sandoval-O’Connor HS (San Antonio)

(Gutierrez MS Site)

Michel Machietto-Donna ISD

Dr. Ray Vasquez- Lopez HS (Brownsville)
JD Guzman-Spring HS (Houston)

Items to Bring to Site at CHECK-IN:

1. Three (3) CONCERT ADJUDICATION forms (enclosed)

ONE (1) ANNOUNCER SCRIPT. (enclosed)

3. Ensemble SET-UP chart-PLEASE INCLUDE NAMES/INSTRUMENTS OF ALL PERFORMERS. (create
your own)

N



