18th RGV Jazz Festival Saturday, April 28, 2018 Harlingen CISD Performing Arts Center

Schedule of Events

School/Director	Warm-Up	To Stage	Performance
Vela MS Beg. Jazz Choir (Harlingen) Jorge Torres	7:30am		8:00am
Vela MS Mixed Jazz Choir (Harlingen) Jorge Torres	7:45am		8:15am
Coakley MS Jazz Choir (Harlingen) Hinojosa/Thormahlen	7:50am	8:20am	8:30am
Los Fresnos HS Jazz 2 David LaClair	8:20am	8:50am	9:00am
Los Fresnos HS Andy Salois	8:50pm	9:20pm	9:30pm
San Benito HS Jazz 2 Aguiar/Garcia/Mujica	9:20am	9:50am	10:00am
Harlingen HS Jazz 2 Manuel Hernandez	9:50am	10:20am	10:30am
Harlingen South HS "Ritmo Gavilan" Raul Liendo	10:20am	10:50am	11:00am

PSJA Memorial HS Jazz 2 Victor Moyeda Jr.	10:50pm	11:20pm	11:30pm
Lunch Break			
Harlingen South HS Jazz 2 Jose Garcia	12:00pm		12:30pm
Edinburg HS Jazz 2 Tobias, Moyeda	12:20pm	12:50pm	1:00pm
Veterans Memorial HS (Mission) Gabriel Molina	12:50pm	1:20pm	1:30pm
Vela High School Edinburg Tony Morales	1:20pm	1:50pm	2:00pm
Sharyland Pioneer HS Victor Sanchez	1:50pm	2:20pm	2:30pm
San Benito HS Aguiar/Garcia/Mujica	2:20pm	2:50pm	3:00pm
Edinburg HS Tobias, Moyeda	2:50pm	3:20pm	3:30pm
Harlingen South HS Shane Shinsato	3:20pm	3:50pm	4:00pm
Harlingen HS Maria Coronado	3:50pm	4:20pm	4:30pm
PSJA Memorial HS Victor Moyeda Jr.	4:20pm	4:50pm	5:00pm

Rivera HS 4:50pm 5:20pm 5:30pm

Brownsville

Daniel Villanueva

Evening Concert/Awards Featuring RGV Jazz Orchestra Ronnie Rios-Director 7:30pm

DO NOT BRING ANY CASES INTO PERFORMING ARTS CENTER-LEAVE ON BUS OR TRUCK PLEASE.

Judges:

(PAC Site)

Dr. Maurice Portis-Corpus Christi Marc Telles-Connally HS (Pflugerville) Roland Sandoval-O'Connor HS (San Antonio)

(Gutierrez MS Site)

Michel Machietto-Donna ISD Dr. Ray Vasquez- Lopez HS (Brownsville) JD Guzman-Spring HS (Houston)

Items to Bring to Site at CHECK-IN:

- 1. Three (3) CONCERT ADJUDICATION forms (enclosed)
- 2. ONE (1) ANNOUNCER SCRIPT. (enclosed)
- 3. Ensemble SET-UP chart-PLEASE INCLUDE NAMES/INSTRUMENTS OF ALL PERFORMERS. (create your own)

18th RGV Jazz Festival Saturday, April 28, 2018 Harlingen CISD Gutierrez Middle School Site Cafetorium

School/Director	Warm-Up	To Stage	Performance
St. Anthony Catholic School (Harlingen) Luis Hinojosa	9:00am		9:30am
Vela MS Jazz 2 (Harlingen) Erica Uribe	9:20am	9:50am	10:00am
Sharyland North JH Blum/Sifuentes/Guerra	9:50am	10:20am	10:30am
Coakley MS (Harlingen) Sanchez/Olivarez	10:20am	10:50am	11:00am
Memorial MS (Harlingen) Julissa Garcia	10:50am	11:20am	11:30am
Lunch Break			
Vela MS (Harlingen) Erica Uribe	12:30pm		1:00pm
Vernon MS (Harlingen) Keith DiSantis	12:50pm	1:20pm	1:30pm

Gutierrez MS (Harlingen) Bill Bennett	1:20pm	1:50pm	2:00pm
Harlingen HS Jazz 4 Omar Blanco	1:50pm	2:20pm	2:30pm
Harlingen South HS Jazz 3 Richard De La Riva	2:20pm	2:50pm	3:00pm
Harlingen HS Jazz 3 Melanie Kulaga	2:50pm	3:20pm	3:30pm
Evening Concert/Awards Featuring RGV Jazz Orchestra			7:30pm

DO NOT BRING ANY CASES INTO PERFORMING ARTS CENTER-LEAVE ON BUS OR TRUCK PLEASE.

Judges:

(PAC Site)

Dr. Maurice Portis-Corpus Christi Marc Telles-Connally HS (Pflugerville) Roland Sandoval-O'Connor HS (San Antonio)

(Gutierrez MS Site)

Ronnie Rios-Director

Michel Machietto-Donna ISD Dr. Ray Vasquez- Lopez HS (Brownsville) JD Guzman-Spring HS (Houston)

Items to Bring to Site at CHECK-IN:

- 1. Three (3) CONCERT ADJUDICATION forms (enclosed)
- 2. ONE (1) ANNOUNCER SCRIPT. (enclosed)
- 3. Ensemble SET-UP chart-PLEASE INCLUDE NAMES/INSTRUMENTS OF ALL PERFORMERS. (create your own)